( 1 / 14 )
Be Sure to Read This First.
SDI Emulator System for the M32R Family MCUs
M32100T3-SDI-E
Release Notes
Renesas Solutions Corp.
September 1, 2003
Outline
These release notes explain the specifications, cautions and restrictions dependent on MCU models which are not covered
by the M32100T3-SDI-E user's manual. When referring to a required section in the user's manual, read the release notes
together with the user's manual.
Contents
1. MCU Model List ................................................................................................................1
2. Specifications, Cautions and Restrictions Dependent on the MCU Model ........................1
2.1 32102 Group..........................................................................................................2
2.2 32104 Group..........................................................................................................4
2.3 32121 Group..........................................................................................................6
2.4 32170, 32171, 32172 ,32173 and 32174 Groups ..................................................9
2.5 32180 and 32182 Groups ....................................................................................12
1. MCU Model List
These release notes cover the MCU models listed in Table 1.
Table 1 MCU model list
2. Specifications, Cautions and Restrictions Dependent on the MCU Model
The following explains the emulator specifications, cautions and restrictions dependent on the MCU
model.
Rev.2.00
September 1, 2003
REJ10J0014-0200Z
32102 Group M32102S6FP
32104 Group M32104S6FP
32121 Group M32121xCWG
32170 Group M32170FxVFP
32171 Group M32171FxVFP
32172 Group M32172FxVFP, M32172FxVWG
32173 Group M32173FxVFP, M32173FxVWG
32174 Group M32174FxVFP
32180 Group M32180FxxFP
32182 Group M32182FxxFP
Note
As of May 27, 2009 this emulator also supports the following MCUs.
- 32176 Group (M32176FxVFP, M32176FxTFP)
- 32185 Group (M32185F4VFP)
- 32186 Group (M32186F8VFP)
- 32192 Group (M32192F8VFP, M32192F8UFP, M32192F8TFP)
- 32195 Group (M32195F4VFP, M32195F4UFP, M32195F4TFP)
- 32196 Group (M32196F8VFP, M32196F8UFP, M32196F8TFP)
( 2 / 14 )
2.1 32102 Group
(1) Differences between the emulator and MCUs
IMPORTANT